
FLORIDA SUPREME COURT
Case No. *Pending*

IVANA VIDOVIC MLINAR,
Petitioner/Plaintiff,

vs.

4th DCA CASE NO.: 4D12-1332

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
Respondent/Defendant,

LT CASE NO.: 50 2008 CA 036246
(PALM BEACH)

RECOVERY MANAGEMENT
CORP. d/b/a CARGO LARGO,
PAKMAIL OF WELLINGTON
INC., and AARON ANDERSON,
Defendants.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF OPINION OF FOURTH DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL CERTIFYING CONFLICT WITH FIFTH
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL AND AFFIRMING FINAL
JUDGMENT OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA**

**SEARCY DENNEY SCAROLA
BARNHART & SHIPLEY, P.A.
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.**

Attorneys for Appellants

By: Jack Scarola

Fla. Bar No. 169440

jsx@searcylaw.com

Mara R. P. Hatfield

Fla. Bar. No. 037053

mrh@searcylaw.com

dtm@searcylaw.com

**LAW OFFICES OF SHANNON
MAHONEY, PA**

315 11th Street

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Attorneys for Appellants

By: Shannon M. Mahoney

Fla. Bar No.: 0194948

smmahoney@mahoneylegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF CASE

PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND ALLEGATIONS AT ISSUE..... 1

ARGUMENT FOR JURISDICTION PURSUANT TO FLA. R. APP. PRO. 9.030 9(A)2(A) (IV) AND (VI)

CITATION TO NOTICE TO INVOKE DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF OPINION CERTIFYING CONFLICT WITH *BRAID SALES & MARKETING. V. R & L CARRIERS*, 838 SO. 2D 590 (FLA. 5TH DCA 2003)..... **5**

OPINION ALLOWS CARRIER TO COMMIT INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT BY CLAIMING CARMACK DEFENSE, WHICH CONFLICTS WITH *BRAID* ON TWO POINTS:

A. UPS TARIFFS DENY ANY LIABILITY TO THE PROSPECTIVE CLASS, YET UPS CLAIMS THESE SAME TARIFFS ALLOW IT TO LIMIT ITS LIABILITY TO CARMACK RECOVERY ONLY..... **6**

B. ALLEGATIONS INCLUDE PRE-SHIPMENT AND POST-SHIPMENT INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT INCLUDING FRAUD, CONSPIRACY WITH A WHOLESALER, AND MISAPPROPRIATION OF IDENTITY..... **8**

STATEMENT OF IMPORTANCE 11

CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE 12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

49 USC 14706.....3,5,7

Atlantic C. L. R. Co. v. Riverside Mills, 219 U.S. 186, 205
(U.S. 1911).....7-8

Braid Sales & Marketing. v. R & L Carriers, 838 So. 2d 590
(Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....1;4-9;11

Rohner Gehrig Co. v. Tri-State Motor Transit, 950 F.2d 1079
(5th Cir. 1992)2,7

Smith v. United Parcel Serv., 296 F.3d 1244
(11th Cir. 2002).....3,10
